Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Notice 2
EMC: FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class A compliant
Weight: 12.9 oz (364 g)
Rev 8-29-2017
E332160
Constant Current Models
Model
Output Current
(mA ±5%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED40W-130-C0300-HL-XY-HV 300 44-130 39.0 86%
LED40W-114-C0350-HL-XY-HV 350 38-114 39.9 86%
LED40W-100-C0400-HL-XY-HV 400 33-100 40 85%
LED40W-089-C0450-HL-XY-HV 450 30-89 40 85%
LED40W-072-C0550-HL-XY-HV 550 24-72 39.6 84%
LED40W-057-C0700-HL-XY-HV 700 20-57 40 83%
LED40W-048-C0830-HL-XY-HV 830 16-48 39.8 83%
LED40W-045-C0900-HL-XY-HV 900 16-45 40 83%
LED40W-040-C1000-HL-XY-HV 1000  13-40 40 82%
LED40W-036-C1100-HL-XY-HV 1100  12-36 39.6 82%
LED40W-030-C1400-HL-XY-HV 1400 10-30 42 82%
LED40W-024-C1670-HL-XY-HV 1670  8-24 40 82%
LED40W-022-C1820-HL-XY-HV 1820  7-22 40 82%
LED40W-018-C2200-HL-XY-HV 2200 6-18 39.6 81%
LED40W-015-C2680-HL-XY-HV 2680  5-15 40 81%
LED40W-013-C3080-HL-XY-HV 3080 4-13 40 81%
LED40W-012-C3330-HL-XY-HV 3330 4-12 40 81%
LED40W-010-C4000-HL-XY-HV 4000  3-10 40 81%
LED40W-009-C4450-HL-XY-HV 4450 3-9 40 80%
Constant Voltage Models
Model
Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED40W-009-HL-X-HV 9 1113-4450 40 82%
LED40W-010-HL-X-HV 10 1000-4000 40 83%
LED40W-012-HL-X-HV 12 825-3330 40 83%
LED40W-013-HL-X-HV 13 770-3080 40 84%
LED40W-015-HL-X-HV 15 670-2680 40 84%
LED40W-018-HL-X-HV 18 550-2200 39.6 84%
LED40W-022-HL-X-HV 22 455-1820 40 85%
LED40W-024-HL-X-HV 24 418-1670 40 85%
LED40W-030-HL-X-HV 30 350-1400 42 85%
LED40W-036-HL-X-HV 36 275-1100 39.6 85%
LED40W-040-HL-X-HV 40 250-1000 40 85%
LED40W-045-HL-X-HV 45 225-900 40 85%
LED40W-048-HL-X-HV 48 208-830 39.8 85%
LED40W-057-HL-X-HV 57 175-700 40 85%
LED40W-072-HL-X-HV 72 138-550 39.6 85%
LED40W-089-HL-X-HV 89 113-450 40 86%
LED40W-100-HL-X-HV 100 100-400 40 86%
LED40W-114-HL-X-HV 114 75-350 39.9 86%
LED40W-130-HL-X-HV 130 75-300 39.0 87%
• Total Power: 40 Watts
• Input Voltage: 347-480 Vac Nom.
• Constant Current & Constant Voltage with Isolation
• UL Dry & Damp Location Rated